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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
REGISTERED MAIL
July 31, 2017
|s.22
(Lessee)
s.22

Canadian Dealer Lease Services Inc.
(Lessor)

250 Yonge St

Suite 2601, PO Box 50

Toronto, ON

M5B2L7

Dear |52

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2017 Mazda 6
Vehicle Registration{s-1° |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woaolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0B8 Fax: 604.527.2205
and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/

E-mail:
passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation is shared with the leasing agency listed on the
vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar by January 22, 2017.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Act and ask to speak with the
gg;yzl?ggector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or 604-

Yours truly,

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

REGISTERED MAIL

July 31, 2017

(Lessee)
s.22

B C King’s Auto Lease Ltd
(Lessor)

4380 No 3 Rd Unit 1185
Richmond BC V6X2C2

Dear |5'22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2016 Audi A5
Vehicle Registrationfs-15

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
]gc:ilntrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
ollows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0B8 Fax: 604,527.2205
and Infrastructure Web: wwnw.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/

E-mail:
passengertransportationbr@gov.be.ca
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Information relating to this investigation is shared with the leasing agency listed on the
vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar by January 22, 2017.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Act and ask to speak with the
gg;yzl?ggector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or 604-

Yours truly,

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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August 1, 2017

s.22

Dearfs-

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2015 Toyota Pri
Vehicle Registrationlﬁs"l's_l

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woaolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
C Jquirlﬂm, BC V3K (B8 Fax: 604.527.22015

Transportation Branch
Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/

and Infrastructure

E-mail:
passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar by January 22, 2017.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Act and ask to speak with the
gg;yzl?ggector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or 604-

Yours truly,

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

REGISTERED MAIL

August 1, 2017

s.22

Dearls-22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

Mustang Convertible Red
BC Plate:[s-22

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woaolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0B8 Fax: 604.527.2205
and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/

E-mail:
passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar by January 22, 2017.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Act and ask to speak with the
gg;yzl?ggector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or 604-

Yours truly,

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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August 25, 2017
File 2017-00101

Lessor

Canadian Dealer Lease Services Inc.
1800-372 Bay St

Toronto ON

M5H 2W9

Lessee

s.22

Dearfs 22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2016 Mazaa 3
Vehicle Registration|s-1°

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertransportationbr@gov.be.ca
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Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
t6h0e4%l§¥ I2n15éngctor. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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August 25, 2017
File 2017-00101

Lessor

Honda Canada Finance Inc.
1750 Rue Eiffel
Boucherville QC

J4B7WH1

Lessee

s.22

Dearls22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2017 Honda Accord
Vehicle Registration [s-15

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertransportationbr@gov.be.ca
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Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
t6h0e4%l§¥ I2n15éngctor. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 28, 2017
File 2017-00102
s.22
Dear|s-22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2009 Dodge Gran ravan
Vehicle Registrations-1°

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoedr%tg%; I2n18éasector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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Aug 28, 2017
File 2017-00103

Lessor

BMW Canada Inc.

50 Ultimate Dr

Richmond Hill ON L4S 0C8

Lessee
|s.22

Dearls22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2016 BMW 328i
Vehicle Registration|s-15 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1?, which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0B8 Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertransportationbr@gov.be.ca

page 15 of 40 TRA-2018-80574



August 28, 2017
Page 2

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Eh0e4%l§¥ I2n15é38ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

HA~——

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 28, 2017
File 2017-00104
s.22
Dearl®?

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2012 BMW X5
Vehicle Registration|s.15 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
]gc‘lntrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
ollows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
t6h0e4D5u2t¥ I2n18é3890t0r. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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Aug 28, 2017
File 2017-00105

Lessor

BMW Canada Inc.
310-1681 Chestnut St
Vancouver BC V6J 4M6

Lessee

s.22

Dearls'22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2016 BMW 328i
Vehicle Registration|s-15 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim

Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.
Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0B8 Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertransportationbr@gov.be.ca
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Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
t6h0e4%l§¥ I2n15éngctor. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
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Aug 28, 2017
File 2017-00106
s.22
Dearf*?

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2013 BMW X3
Vehicle Registration[s-5 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
]gc‘lntrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
ollows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a

page 21 of 40 TRA-2018-80574



August 28, 2017
Page 2

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
t6h0e4D5u2t¥ I2n18é3890t0r. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
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Aug 29, 2017
File 2017-00107
s.22
Dear[s-22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2017 Toyota Sienna
Vehicle Registration|s.15

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
]gc‘lntrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
ollows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
t6h0e4D5u2t¥ I2n18é3890t0r. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 29, 2017
File 2017-00108
s.22
Deads'22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

1997 Lexus ES300
Vehicle Registration|s.15

——l

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205
and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:
passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoedr%tgg ‘I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 29, 2017
File 2017-00109
s.22
Dear|s-22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2017 Toyota Corolla
Vehicle Registration|s.15

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205
and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:
passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoedr%tgg ‘I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA
REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 29, 2017
File 2017-00110
s.22
Dear[s-22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2014 BMW 435i
Vehicle Registration|s-15

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205
and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:
passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoedr%tgg ‘I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

REGISTERED MAIL

Aug 29, 2017
File 2017-00111

s.22

Dear|5-22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2014 Infiniti Q50
Vehicle Registrationls.15 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoedr%tgg ‘I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

REGISTERED MAIL

Aug 29, 2017
File 2017-00112

Lessor

RPC Leasing Ltd.

5491 Parkwood Way
Richmond BC V6V 2M9

Lessee

s.22

Dearls'22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2016 Jeep Wrangler
Vehicle Registration|s.15 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoeerstgg I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 30, 2017
File 2017-00114

Lessor

Canadian Dealer Lease Services Inc.
250 Yonge Street

Suite 2601 PO Box 50

Toronto ON M5B 2L7

Lessee

s.22

Dearf* %

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2016 Mazda 3
Vehicle Registration]s.15 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
contrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
follows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is sublject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoeerstgg I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch
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BRITISH
COLUMBIA

REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 30, 2017
File 2017-00115

Lessor

Openroad Auto Group Limited
13251 Smallwood PI
Richmond BC V6V 1W8

Lessee
|s.22

Dearls-22

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2015 Porsche Cayenne
Vehicle Registration|s-15 |

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
]gc‘lntrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
ollows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoeerstgg I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch

djp
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REGISTERED MAIL
Aug 31, 2017
File 2017-00118

Lessor

VW Credit Canada, Inc. Cred
310-1681 Chestnut St
Vancouver BC V6J 4M6

Lessee

s.22

Dear 22 |

CEASE AND DESIST ORDER

Re: Unlicensed Commercial Passenger Vehicle

It has come to the attention of the Passenger Transportation Branch that the following
vehicle(s) registered to you may be operating as a commercial passenger vehicle
without a Passenger Transportation Licence:

2017 Audi A4
Vehicle Registration|s-15

Use of this vehicle as a taxi, rideshare or other commercial passenger vehicle is
]gc‘lntrary to the Passenger Transportation Act, Section 23 (1), which reads in part as
ollows:

“A person must not operate a motor vehicle as a type of commercial passenger vehicle
unless (a) a valid licence, issued in respect of the motor vehicle, authorizes the licensee
to operate the motor vehicle as that type of commercial passenger vehicle.”

Under Section 57(3) of the Passenger Transportation Act, a person who contravenes
Section 57 (2) (a) is liable on conviction, to a penalty of not less than $1,000 and not
more than $5,000. Further, each day’s continued violation, refusal or neglect is
considered a new and distinct offence and is subject to an additional penalty. A Victim
Surcharge Levy of 15% will be added to all penalties.

Ministry of Passenger Transportation Suite 313 - 1500 Woolridge Street Telephone: 604.527.2198
Transportation Branch Coquitlam, BC V3K 0BS Fax: 604.527.2205

and Infrastructure Web: www.th.gov.be.ca/rpt/
E-mail:

passengertranspe tatic mlar@gm-.hc.c a
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Information relating to this investigation may be shared, where applicable, with the
leasing agency listed on the vehicle registration.

You are advised to cease and desist immediately from providing or advertising any
service which requires approval pursuant to the Passenger Transportation Act until you
have received the required authority.

Please send written confirmation of your understanding of this order and agreement to
comply with the Passenger Transportation Act by mail or email, addressed to the
Registrar within 10 days of receiving this notice.

Failure to comply with the Passenger Transportation Act may result in enforcement
action against you and/or your company. If you require additional information, please
do not hesitate to contact the Passenger Transportation Branch and ask to speak with
Ehoeerstgg I2n1sg[:)8ector. We can be reached at passengertransportationbr@gov.bc.ca or

Yours truly,

P

Kristin Vanderkuip
Registrar
Passenger Transportation Branch

djp
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